KitchenAid CABINET PARTS REFRIGERATOR
For Model: KSSS 12MAX03 44

7-93 Litho In U.S.A. 1 Part No. 4379168



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

17
18

19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

31
33
34
35
36
37
38
41
42
43
44

1112019
1113249
1112023
1112695
2000670
1113250
1112937
489359

1112939
1112849
1113122
2000834
1112848

2000305
2000304
2001295

2000306
2000307
2000770
1112805
487534

1112992
2000333
486194

1112973
1113227

2001200
2001199

2001733
2001732
1112942
1112943
2000490
2001266
2001963
489238

2000684
1113123
1113079
2001377
2000530
2001415
489359

Cabi net (Not A Serviceable Part)

Level er, Front (2)

Ret ai ner (2)

Rol l er, Front & Rear (4)
Level er, Adjustable (2)
Adj usting Rod (2)

Sl eeve, Retainer (2)
Bushi ng, Rod (2)

Screw

Hol e Plug, Leveler

Cap, G omret

Gromet, Wring

W ring Harness, Cabinet
Drain Fitting

Gap, Cover Assenbly (Top)
Left Side

Ri ght Side

Shoul der Screw

H nge (Top)

Left Side

Ri ght Side

Shim Hi nge Top

Guard, Wring

Screw (2)

Door C oser Assenbly (2)
Bracket, Door C oser
Screw, 8 x 1/2

Tap Plate, Hi nge Butt (2)
Fast ener (3)

Gap, Cover Assenbly (Bottom
Left Side

Ri ght Side

H nge (Bottom

Left Side

Ri ght Side

Shim Hinge (1)

Shim Hinge (2) Bottom (4)
Screw, 1/4-28 x 3/4
Tube cl anp

Gille Base, Front
Screw (6)

Cover, Rear

Gromet, Wring

G onmet, Flexible

Screw

G omet

Screw (8)

Screw



CABINET TRIMS AND BREAKER TRIM PARTS
For Model: KSS 342MAX03

4379168



2000651
1112682
1112684
1112680
2000321
2000322
2001297
1112801
488649

2001310
2000007
487944

Breaker Trim & Retai ner Assenbly
Magnet, Side (4)

Magnet, Freezer (2)
Magnet, Refrigerator (2)
Cabinet, TrimR S
Cabinet, TrimL.S

Screw

Cabinet, Trim (Botton)
Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 (8)
Cabi net, Trim Top

Retai ner, Unit Base (2)
Washer (2)



TOP GRILLE AND UMIT COVER PARTS




~NOoO O~ WNPRE

2001578
2001316
1113355
2001088
481694

1113300
1113317

Top Gille Assenbly
Decorative Panel Assenbly
Back Up Panel

Cover Unit

Screw, 8 x 1/2

Cover, Conponent Assenbly
Br ace



For Model: KSS¢:42MAX03

REFRIGERATOR LINER PARTS

4379168



O©CoOoO~NOOIN -

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
20
21
22
23
25
26

1112591
2001117
520965

488357

486194

1112257
2000740
2000337
2001302
2001326
1112218
2001735
837444

2000343
2001073
2001146
1116793
1116959
2000736
2000527

LI NER (Not A Serviceable Part)

Spacer, Control

Ladder, Shelf (2)

Screw Support,

Panel (3)

Ladder (8)

Screw, 8 x 1-1/4 (8)
Screw, 8 x 1/2

Hol e Pl ug

Meat Pan, Air Duct Cover (Al so Order
Meat Pan, Air Duct

Inlay, Control Meat Pan

Seal, Air Duct

Damper Control, Meat Pan

Control Knob, Meat Pan

Ret ai ner, Knob

Air Baffle Assenbly

Wring Harness, Air Baffle

Seal

Cover, Therm stor

Ther m st or

Air Baffle Cover

Guard, Air

Ret urn

12)



FREEZER LINER PARTS
For Model: KSSS42MAX03

4379168



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

1113649
1113650
1112613
547225
538533
2000193
488552
487294
486194
1112591
842534
1112260
658944
487559

Li ner (Not A Serviceable Part)
Bracket, Light

Li ght, Lens
Li ght, Socket
Li ght Bul b

Support dip, |cenaker (2)
Gromet, Screw (2)

Screw, 10-12 x 3/8 (2)
Screw

Screw, 8 x 1/2

Spacer, Control Panel (3)
Adip, Air Duct (4)
Support, Evaporator

Stud, Shelf (20)

Screw, 8-15 x 1-1/4 (20)



REFRIGERATOR CONTROL PANEL PARTS
For Model: KSSS 12MAX03

8 4379168



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

1112641
2000975
2000789
2001738
837444

1108112
1113135
489260

2000153
1113774
1112613
547225

486194

2001074
2001141
1115375

Control Panel

I nlay, Control Panel
Circuit Board
Control Knob

Ret ai ner, Knob

Swi tch, Rocker Arm
Seal , Control Panel
Screw (3)

Hol e Plug (3)

Shi el d, Control Panel
Socket, Light (2)

Li ght Bulb (2)
Screw, 8 x 1/2
Control Harness
Channel , Wring
Cip, Wring (2)



For Model: KS¢iS42MAX03

REFRIGERATOR SHELF PARTS

4379168



1113543
1112318
1113547
1113791
1125913
1113551
1113894
2000155
2000888
1113870
1113871
489211

488307

2000892
2000816
2000742
1112165
1113169
1113890
486194

Frame, Shelf

d ass, Shel f

Refl ector, Shelf

Gasket, dass (2)

Rack, W ne

Frane Assenbly

Cover, Crisper

d ass, Crisper

Cri sper Pan

Rol | er

Eyel et, Roller

Screw, 10-16 x 3/4

Washer

Uility Pan

Meat Pan

Meat Pan Connect or

Cri sper Spacer, Right Side (2)
Stop, Roller

Crisper Spacer, Left Side (2)
Screw, 8 x 1/2



FREEZER SHIELF PARTS

4379168

10



oCo~NoOUh~,wWE

15

17
18
22

24
25

1113629
1113634
2001625
1113643
1122529
1122530
1113565
1113637
1113870
1113871
489211

488307

2000061
2000062
1113169
486194

Solid Shelf

Shel f, (Top)
Basket
Trim Basket

I ce Cube Pan (
Trim I|ce Pan

I ncl udes 7)

Shel f, (M ddle)
Shel f, Bottom (2)

Rol | er

Eyel et, Roller
Screw, 10-16 X
Washer

Sl i de, Basket
Sli de, Basket
Stop, Roller
Screw, 8 x 1/2

3/4

R S
L.S



REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS
For Model: KSSS42MAX03

4379168 11



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

2000694
939101

2000696
2000303
489282

2000698
1112533
1112541
2000880
489101

2000323
2000349
2000697
487052

2000316
489112

2000314
2000319
1113953
1113951
1112530
1112514
486194

1112721
1112736
2000912
1125936
876029

Door Panel, Refrigerator (Al so Order

Screw Anchor (8)

H nge Assenbly, Top
Spacer, Top

Screw

H nge Assenbly, Bottom
Gasket Retainer, Side (2)
Gasket Retainer, Top & Bottom
Door Gasket, Magnetic
Screw, 7 x 1/2 (36)

Handl e, Door

Tap Pl ate

Spacer, Bottom

Screw, 8-15 x 1/2

Trim (Top)

Screw, 6-32 x 1/2

Trim (Side)

Trim (Botton)

Panel , Interior Door
Ladder, Shelf (2)

Ret ai ner, Shel f Ladder (2)
Back Up Plate (8)

Screw, 8 x 1/2

Bin, Uility

Door, Uility Bin

Door Shel f (4)

Butter Tray

Kit, Foam Sl ab (Required Wien Repl aci ng Exterior

Item 29)

Door

Panel )



P

4

4

4

P
lZ
13

AT T A IR

N e BCEa T, \
= ¥, 3 v

For Model: KSS!342MAX03

- e - o,
TT 2 g AaReenals v
2o T= & ALWG/::.:Q

0 S L BTN 2 h) <, T O 2 )

FREEZER DOOR PARTS

= . s Ry =
NS T TS ARE ZR SO

L) I e ¥ e AN I TR T Loy X A o ZA AL eyl . S TNy 4

05

4379168



2000715
2000349
2000720
489282
2000721
2000303
2000697
876029
1112533
1112540
2000879
489101
2000324
487052
2000327
489112
2000330
2000325
2000178
2000605
227991
939101

Exteri or Door Panel, Freezer (Al so Oder

Tap Pl ate

H nge, Bottom
Screw

H nge, Top
Spacer Plate
Spacer, Bottom

Foam I nsul ati on (Required Wen Repl aci ng Exteri or

Gasket Retai ner,
Gasket Retai ner,

Side (2)
Top & Bottom

Door Gasket, Magnetic
Screw, 7 x 1/2 (34)

Handl e, Door

Screw, 8-15 x 1/2

Trim (Top)

Screw, 6-32 x 1/2

Trim (Botton)
Trim (Side)
Panel, Interior
Door Shelf, (4)
W re Connector
Scr ew Anchor

Door

Item 11)

Door)



For Model: KSSE€42MAX03

UPPER UNIT PARTS

15

4379168




1 2001127 Assenbly, Unit Base

2 1113386 Assenbly, Sound Barrier

3 2154922 Conpressor (Includes Itenms 8, 9, 10, 11, 13) (Also Order)
876765 Tube Kit

4 1105220 Bracket, Mounting

5 1105219 G onmet, Bracket

6 1105200 Gromet, Munting

7 489334 Screw

8 2154947 Overl oad

9 2154452 Ter mi nal Cover

10 1105222 Strap, Cover

11 1118797 Rel ay

12 2149684 Runni ng Capacit or

13 2154949 Starting Capacitor

14 1108033 d anmp

15 487869 Screw, 8 x 3/8

16 1113015 Condenser

17 943447 G onmet (4)

18 1113019 Canp (4)

19 487522 Screw, 8-32 x 5/8 (4)

20 1113228 Wre Tie (2)

21 1108023 Drier

22 2000358 Mounti ng Bracket, Mbtor

23 1113081 Mot or, Fan

24 2000352 Bl ade, Fan

25 2000351 Oifice, Fan

26 1113303 Gasket, Oifice

27 488130 Nut (3)

28 489368 Screw, 8 x 1/2 (3)

29 486692 Speed Nut

30 2162044 Defrost Ti mer

31 488911 Screw, 6-20 x 3/8

32 2000645 Sl eeve, Condenser

33 1113066 d anmp, Tube (2)

34 1113059 Process, Tube

35 486194 Screw, 8 x 1/2

36 2000853 Cover, Fan

37 1113028 Cover, Condenser

38 1113076 Ext ensi on, Housi ng

39 937360 Service Cord

40 2001503 Seal Strip (2)

41 1113162 Clanp, Cord (2)

42 1113229 Swi tch, Power Di sconnect

43 488879 Screw, G ound

44 653035 dip, Cord Plug

45 2001077 Wring Harness, Unit Conpart ment

47 2001079 Gasket (2)

Fol lowi ng Parts Not I|llustrated and Optional Parts Not Included
978025 Val ve, Access (1/4")
978026 Val ve, Access (5/16")
978027 Val ve, Access (3/8")
978028 Val ve, Access (1/2")
978029 Val ve, Access (5/8")
978030 Val ve, Access (3/4")

876764 Val ve, Access (3/16")



REFRI GERANT CHARGE
11. 0 oz.



LOWER UNIT AND TUBE PARTS
For Model: KSSS12MAX03

437¢ 58 17



2000528 Defrost Bi- Mt al

O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

27
30
31
32

1113043 C anp, Bi-Metal

486194 Screw, 8 x 1/2

1113293 Tube, Connect (Suction)
1113209 Tube, Connect (D scharge)
1113296 Tube, Flow Divider (2)
1113292 Val ve, Fluid Control
2001727 Tube, Connect (Drier)
2000755 Heater, Drain Pan

1113062 Hanger, Heater
1113105 Bracket, Heater
487534 Screw, 8 x 1
2000857 Tube, Di scharge
2000860 Sl eeve
2000723 Heat Exchanger
2001132 Evapor at or
2000631 Heat er, Defrost
1113048 C anp, Heater (2)
1108431 C anp, Heater (2)
1112844 Gasket, Evaporator
851095 Strap (7)
2001264 Drai n Pan

Bracket, Drain Pan
1113206 (L.H)
1113207 (RH)
513942 Danpener
1113384 Tube, Connect (Suction)
1113297 Tube (2)
1113096 Tube, Condenser |Inl et



AIR FLOW PARTS

For Model: KSSS 42MAX03

42—

4379168 19



P OoO~NOUOLA~WE

45
46
47
48

2001086
2154800
548263
938224
548268
486194
2000618
488500
488366
489348
2001257
2000783
488772
2000748
2000048
1112869
1113942
2000341
2000795
487539
1112840
1112852
841707

2000686
2000685
2001337
2001079
2001080
2001081

Fan Mot or

Fan Bl ade

Bracket (Doubl e)
Bracket (Single)

G onmret

Screw, 8 x 1/2

Mot or, Wring

Screw, G ound

d anmp, Tube

C anmp, Nyl on

Channel , Wring

Scroll, Fan

Screw, 8 x 1/2
Assenbly, Air Duct

Air Deflector, |cemaker
Gasket, Air Baffle
Cover, Air Qutlet
Cover, Evaporator
Connector, Meat Pan Duct
Screw, 8 x 1/2

Baf fl e, Evaporator

Di ffuser, Air Duct

I nsert, Tube

Evaporat or, Cover Rail
Left Side

Ri ght Side

Gasket (2) Evaporator Cover
Gasket (2)

Gasket

Gasket



ICEMAKEF. PARTS
For Model: KSS:342MAX03

4379168 2]



1 489084 Screw, 8 x 1/2

2 2000829 Fitting, Water Tube

3 2001087 d anp, Tube

4 841707 I nsert, Tube

5 628379 dip, Fuse

6 2000392 Wre dip

7 2001336 Tube, Water (To Ice Maker)

8 1106508 Seal CGasket

9 487627 Sl eeve, Nut

10 2001318 Val ve, Sol enoid

11 627018 Nut, Conpression

12 227991 Connector, Wre

13 2000837 Wat er Val ve, Harness

14 2001354 Copper, Water Line

15 489348 C anmp, Nylon Val ve

16 1113066 G anmp Tube

17 487857 Nut

18 1113703 Cover

20 628228 Mol d & Heater (Al so Order)
542638 Silicone Gease

21 628258 Mot or

22 628356 Cup-Water Fil

23 627843 Ej ect or

24 627788 lce Striper

25 627790 Support

26 627796 Ret ai ner Thernostat (2)

27 627985 Thernostat (Al so O der)
542639 Cenment Alunilastic

28 489322 Screw, 10-32 x 49/64

29 628357 Modul e Assenbly

30 489276 Screw

31 627792 Shut O f Arm

32 1113403 Har ness, Wring

33 627915 Bracket

34 489365 Screw, 8-32 x 27/64

35 628366 Modul e Assenbly (I ncludes Itens 21, 29, 41)

36 2001098 Water Inlet Tube

37 2000803 Wat er Val ve Mounting Bracket

41 489136 Screw, (2) 3-24 x 3/8

43 486194 Screw, 8 x 1/2

100 4317943 | cemaker

Fol lowi ng Parts Not Illustrated (Optional Parts Only)
4318636 Front Panel Kit (Wite)
4318633 Front Panel Kit (Bl ack)
4318639 Front Panel Kit (Al nond)
4318642 Front Panel Kit (Stainless Steel)
978849 Bl ack Acrylic Static C eaner

LI TERATURE PARTS
LI T2001362 Use & Care Cui de
L1 T2001674 Energy Label
LI T2000850 Service & Wring Sheet
LI T628370 Modul ar | cenaker Servi ce Sheet
LI T2001094 Installation Instructions



FREEZER CONTROI. PANEL PARTS
For Model: KSSS< 2MAX03

4379168 23



O©CoOOOP~WNLPE

10

12
13
14
15
16
17

1112596
1113964
1113466
488974

1113134
489260

2000153
1113768
1112613
486194

547225

1112707
1108112
2001737
1115375

Cont rol Panel
I nlay, Control

Thernostat & Barrier Assenbly

Screw (2)
Cont rol Panel
Screw (3)

Hol e Plug (3)
Shi el d, Control
Socket, Light
Screw, 8 x 1/2

Seal

Li ght

Bul b

Channel , Wring

Swi tch, Rocker Arm (Light)

Panel

Panel

Knob, Ther nost at

dip,

Wring



	CABINET
	CABINET TRIMS AND BREAKER TRIM
	TOP GRILLE AND UNIT COVER
	REFRIGERATOR LINER
	FREEZER LINER
	REFRIGERATOR CONTROL PANEL
	REFRIGERATOR SHELF
	FREEZER SHELF
	REFRIGERATOR DOOR
	FREEZER DOOR
	UPPER UNIT
	LOWER UNIT AND TUBE
	AIR FLOW
	ICE MAKER
	FREEZER CONTROL

